IIII~IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII~ IIIII~IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII all 1111~II~I m1111111111111
MKG-XXV ITECHSOH/1 T/03
Sections Test Components No. of Page
Questions No.
(A) i) General Awareness 20 2-7
ii) General Intelligence and
Reasoning Ability 20 8 - 13
iii) Ar~hmetical and Numerical Ability 20 14-19

itCflt.:r-m~~t? CFnt?
~ ~ ~n ~ ~ 4. (A) ~ it ~ 3~M41 ~ 3~Mdl
1. 1988 411~1c:.-=(1CI~lIt?t -1141-141I<-1ot1-1 P .0........
31't.~ 3QCfl{UI,~ , ICI"Cl"n fB~ - -,,~~ iiil4 ;g1~CI 2. 61ffilC: 1<:;<-11I ~~ ~ >rm&TUT , fua.:rcfi
2. ~ 6TC:4ATc:Gf.R ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ it ~ Cfi{Rl, dCfl;ftfCt; , 31TR~
~~~~~.~: ~~ ~liq~Cfi{Rl
1,500~~~~$I~IR1i1iir.ft (8) ~it~R~~lctii~
~ (~~ ¥f CfiT> 0.5%) 3fu: ~ >rm&TUT CflI4Sifl~, a.:rcfi ~
Cfi{Rl 3fu: di;fi;f)fCt; ~ ~ ~
~ 31tR~wm:rCfiTcrnitcrn 70% I
lfq~Cfi{RlwWnm I
(A) ~~1~t
(8) ~~2~t
(C) G'RT~13fu:2~~
(D) ~itir~~
IllImllllllll 1111III 11111111111IIIImi 111111111~IIIIIIIII mlllll~ 1111 IIllml II 11111 11111111
2. ~-mCflR~~~(JI-VAN)~
CfiT~~~CFnt ?
(A) ~it~~~~
B61i1dl~

(B) 50 (B) DNVSRD
(C) 27 (C) BNVQRD
(D) 125 (D) DPTQTF
24. Cffl~-wcr~~, >w.l~cit~ 28. J, T c€t ~ tiT CfiTfcrcn6 D ~ ~31Tt I
~I D, R ~ftror~ 1M, H CfiT~t IT, H c€t
i)ChICh{OI : WI : : ~ : ?
mBt I D~~~~t3fu:~m~ I
J ~ fcrcn6 B ~ ~31Tt I L, B c€t ~ t I
(A) ~ M,D~~~~t?
(B) ~ (A) ~
(C) ~ (B) ~
(D) ~ctl<lCf){OI
(C) 1:ffin
(D) ~
-9-
MKG-XXVITECHSOHl1T/03 111111111 111111111 IIIIIRI liiti 1IIIImi 1111 1111111111 111m 1111111111111111I1111 11111 1m 1111
29. Sonam is walking facing west, then 33. BS*4M@K%9+AL$R3U5H
turns 90° in clockwise direction and &#ZV20.W7QX6
then turns 90° in clockwise direction
again. In which direction is she finally How many such numbers are there in

(A) 23 (8) 168
(8) 82 (C) 192
(C) 97
(D) 200
(D) 113
54. The value of i'G x k) + Hi x k) + k'(i x j) =
51. Choose the number which is different
from others in the group. (A) 1
(A) 25 (8) -1
(8) 36
(C) 0
(C) 78
(D) 3
(D) 144
-16-
Iallill 01111111111 mmlgl~11111I1 m~mlllllllllllllllUlll~ 1111~llmllllllllllllllll MKG-XXVITECHSOHl1 T/03
48. ~~~~I 52. ~Cfi&lT-ij~CfiT~~ ~ TeIT 3fR;fR
R,U,X,A,D,? ~ 26cnt I Cfi~-ijfcRR~i?
(A) F (A) 31
(8) G

(8) Rlfli41~ ~ ~
(C) ~~~ 79. ~~~-m~ '~' ~ ~CfiT
(0) ~~~~ ~~?
R""lRiRsH1~"ij '~' CfiTQ414ql:cfl ~
(A) ~
74.
~~I (8) CfiTCfi
(A) ~ (8) CfiTlRT (C) ~
(C) <mRT (0) ~ (0) ~
75. ~CfiT !tIIRCfi ~~ I 't~:qIl~(1' "ij~-m~~ ?80.
(A) ~~q1fGfm~ (A) ~
(8) ~~CfiT~ (8) H
(C) 3'lRlCfiRl ~ q1f ~ (C) "Cfi1t~
(0) ~~~~ (0) ~
-21-
MKG-XXV fTECHSOHl1 T/03 111111111 111111m III 11111111111IIIImi 1111 111111111111111111III mil 1111 1IIIdi III 11111 11111111
v) English Language and Comprehension
~mm3fu:~~
Fill in the blanks with suitable articles from
among the choices given below them.

enforced through
122. The is a Negative (A) Patents
Association among soil organism. (B) GI
(A) Mutualism (C) Trade secrets
(B) Neutralism (D) Copyrights
(C) Commensalism 128. Three types of patents are
(D) Antagonism (A) Plant patents, design patents,
123. In Biotechnology, DNA Sequence
utility patents
(B) Deposit patents, plant patents,data can be protected by divisional patents
(A) Patent (C) Utility patents, design patents, plant
(B) Secret code patents
(C) Designs (D) Deposit patents, utility patents,
(D) Copyrights divisional patents
-28-
11111111111111111III 11111Illfi 1IIIIni 1111111m~fillllllllllllll~ 1111~IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
119.
120.
~~~~~~ 124.
(A) '@ (8) ~

(C)~
(D) ~
~qSl"I~:ilf?Jc:hl~, DNA ~ ~, _
m~~~~~ I 128.
(A) iilc
(8) ~~
(C) ~;Jtl$"i
(D) CfiTcf1{I~G
123.
-29-
iilc* (ft;r "Sl'CfiR ~
(A) ~ iilc, ~;Jtl~ iilc, SI'4I'J'lldl iilc
(8) ~ iilc, ~ iilc, ~ iilc
(C) SI'4I'J'll<11iilc, ~;Jtl~ iilc, ~ iilc
(D) ~~, SI'4I'J'll<11iilc, ~~
MKG-XXV frECHSOHl1 T103 111111111YW 1m IIIWIIIII~m~1allm~U~ Ilgagllll~ Imlm~1~IIIIIIa 1111
129. Which form of DNA helix is predominantly 134. Reserpine, a drug is extracted from
present in cell ? (A) Rauvolfia serpentina
(A) A- Form (B) Mangifera indica
(B) Z - form (C) Atropa belladona

(B) Grafting 164. Arabian Jasmine species is
(A) Jasminum sambac
(C) Pruning
(B) Jasminum grandiflorum
(D) Layering (C) Jasminum multiflorum
Which of the following is monoembryonic
(D) Jasminum arborescence160.
Citrus species? 165. Which of the following is used for
(A) Citrus reticu/ata
disinfection measure in Mango?
(A) High temperature and humidity
(B) Citrus sinensis (B) Low concentration of ethylene
(C) Citrus auruntifo/ia (C) Hydro cooling
(D) Citrus grandis (D) Vapour Heat Treatment (VHT)
-36-
1111111111111m 111111 ~IIIIIRIII Dilimil ~IIIIIIIIIIIII UII 1111111111II 111111mmil MKG-XXV ITECHSOHl1 T103
157. ~~(~)~~~~t 161. ~~~\JflHT ~~
(A) ~ ~tl
(8) ~
(A) q:fd~fi)ct1